The evolutionary conserved transmembrane BAX inhibitor motif (TMBIM) containing protein family is essential for the development and survival of Drosophila Melanogaster
Li Zhang1,2, Sebastian Buhr1,2, Vibha Prasad3, Aaron Voigt3,4*, and Axel Methner1*#
1Johannes Gutenberg University Medical Center Mainz, Institute for Molecular Medicine, Langenbeckstr. 1, D-55131 Mainz, Germany.
2Institute of Developmental Biology and Neurobiology (iDN), Johannes Gutenberg University Mainz, Biozentrum 1, Hanns-Dieter-Hüsch-Weg 15, D-55128 Mainz, Germany
3Department of Neurology, RWTH University Aachen, Pauwelsstr. 30, D-52074 Aachen, Germany.
4JARA-Institute Molecular Neuroscience and Neuroimaging, Forschungszentrum Jülich GmbH and RWTH Aachen University, Pauwelsstraße 30, 52074 Aachen, Germany.
Running title: Characterization of the TMBIM family in Drosophila melanogaster

# Correspondence should be addressed to: Axel Methner MD, Johannes Gutenberg University Medical Center Mainz, Institute for Molecular Medicine, Langenbeckstraße 1, D-55131 Mainz, Germany, Tel.: +49-6131-17-2695, Fax: +49-6131-17-5967, Email: axel.methner@gmail.com
* Equally contributed

[image: ]
[image: ]
[bookmark: _GoBack]Original gel of Figure S1C
[image: ]
image1.emf



0
100
200
300
400
2000
4000
6000



Tr
an
sc
rip
tio
na
ll
ev
el



Tr
an
sc
rip
tio
na
ll
ev
el



of
C
G
97
22



(%
)



of
C
G
97
22



(%
)*



Ctrl Ctrl



a b



c



Figure S1



#2 MiMIC0
50
100
150
200
250



ns
w
ild
ty
pe



ct
rl



M
iM
IC
ct
rl



CG9722 MiMIC line



21
2



1
500 bp



3 4 5 6



MiMIC
MiMICor



CG9722
1for
1for



1for
+ + + +



1for



1rev
1rev



1rev 1rev



2for



2for 2for



2rev



2rev 2rev



MiMIC inserting site



wildtype



CG9722 MiMIC










0

100

200

300

400

2000

4000

6000

T

r

a

n

s

c

r

i

p

t

i

o

n

a

l

l

e

v

e

l

T

r

a

n

s

c

r

i

p

t

i

o

n

a

l

l

e

v

e

l

o

f

C

G

9

7

2

2

(

%

)

o

f

C

G

9

7

2

2

(

%

)

*

Ctrl

Ctrl

a b

c

FigureS1

#2

MiMIC

0

50

100

150

200

250

ns

w

i

l

d

t

y

p

e

c

t

r

l

M

i

M

I

C

c

t

r

l

CG9722MiMICline

2

1

2

1

500bp

3 4 5 6

MiMIC

MiMIC

or

CG9722

1for

1for

1

for

+ + + +

1

for

1rev

1rev

1rev 1rev

2for

2for2for

2rev

2rev2rev

MiMICinsertingsite

wildtype

CG9722MiMIC


image2.emf



CG7188
dmTMBIM6



CG3798
dmTMBIM3



CG2076
dmTMBIM5



CG3814
dmTMBIM2



CG30379
dmTMBIM4



CG9722
dmTMBIM1



v3235 GD dna1660 random



random



random



random



#1



v28365 GD dna12774#1



v50221 GD dna16580 random#1



v4671 GD dna1968#1



GD dna2982v6679#1



constructRNAi line insertion location



randomdna1660GDv37108#2



attP40, 25C6valium20TRIPBL64564#2
attP2, 68A4valium20, HMS01567TRIPBL36679#1



attP2, 68A4valium20, HMS00225TRIPBL33354#2



attP2, 68A4valium10, JFO2888TRIPBL28988#2



attP2, 68A4valium10, JFO2887TRIPBL28052#2



attP2, 68A4valium10, JFO2997TRIPBL28361#2



Table S1










CG7188

dmTMBIM6

CG3798

dmTMBIM3

CG2076

dmTMBIM5

CG3814

dmTMBIM2

CG30379

dmTMBIM4

CG9722

dmTMBIM1

v3235 GD dna1660 random

random

random

random

#1

v28365 GD dna12774 #1

v50221 GD dna16580 random #1

v4671 GD dna1968 #1

GD dna2982 v6679 #1

construct RNAiline insertionlocation

random dna1660 GD v37108 #2

attP40,25C6 valium20 TRIP BL64564 #2

attP2,68A4 valium20,HMS01567 TRIP BL36679 #1

attP2,68A4 valium20,HMS00225 TRIP BL33354 #2

attP2,68A4 valium10,JFO2888 TRIP BL28988 #2

attP2,68A4 valium10,JFO2887 TRIP BL28052 #2

attP2,68A4 valium10,JFO2997 TRIP BL28361 #2

TableS1


image3.tiff




